

HR0185 LRB099 10722 MST 31014 r

1 HOUSE RESOLUTION

19

respect.

2 members of Illinois WHEREAS, The the House of 3 Representatives wish to congratulate William Cherwin on his 4 teaching career with St. Francis Borgia School; and 5 WHEREAS, William Cherwin is an alum of St. Francis Borgia 6 School and has taught at the school for over 40 years; and 7 WHEREAS, Over the years, William Cherwin has coached 8 various sports teams; he volunteers as a lector and Eucharistic 9 minister every weekend; and 10 WHEREAS, William Cherwin is an integral part of St. Francis 11 Borgia School; therefore, be it 12 RESOLVED, ΒY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE 13 NINETY-NINTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we congratulate William Cherwin on his teaching career with St. 14 15 Francis Borgia School and wish him many more years of success; 16 and be it further 17 That a suitable copy of this resolution be RESOLVED, presented to William Cherwin as an expression of our esteem and 18